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Agenda 

Merger Team Meeting – Concurrence Point 4C  
Permit Drawing Review 

 
STIP Project#: HB‐0001 – U.S. 64; Replace Tyrrell County Bridge No. 
7 over the Alligator River, Tyrrell and Dare Counties, NC 

Meeting 
Date/Time/Place: 

  April 20th, 2023 ‐ 1:00 PM‐3:00 PM 

Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Meeting Purpose:    Merger Team Meeting – Concurrence Point 4C 

Prepared By:    Patrick Hartnett, PE – Summit Design and Engineering Services 

 

Merger Team Members     
FHWA  Seth Wilcher  Seth.Wilcher@dot.gov  

FHWA  Clarence Coleman  Clarence.Coleman@dot.gov  

USEPA  Amanetta Somerville  Somerville.Amanetta@epa.gov  

USFWS  Gary Jordan  gary_jordan@fws.gov  

USACE  Kyle Barnes  kyle.w.barnes@usace.army.mil  

USACE  Monte Matthews  monte.k.matthews@usace.army.mil  

NCWRC  Travis Wilson  Travis.Wilson@ncwildlife.org  

NCDCM  Greg Daisey  Greg.Daisey@ncdenr.gov 

NCDCM  Cathy Brittingham  cathy.brittingham@ncdenr.gov 

NCDCM  Jonathan Howell  jonathan.howell@ncdenr.gov 

NMFS  Fritz Rhode  Fritz.Rohde@noaa.gov 

NCDWR  Garcy Ward  Garcy.Ward@ncdenr.gov 

NCDWR   Robert Patterson  robert.patterson@ncdenr.gov 

NCDEQ  James Harrison  James.Harrison@ncdenr.gov 

NCDNCR 
   



 
 

NC‐HPO  Renne Gledhill‐Earley  renee.gledhill‐earley@ncdrc.gov  

Alligator River National Wildlife Refuge  Scott Lanier  scott_lanier@fws.gov 

Albemarle RPO  Angela Welsh  awelsh@accog.org 

     

NCDOT Staff     
Division   Clemmon Bridgers  cwbridgers@ncdot.gov  

Division   Barry Hobbs  wbhobbs@ncdot.gov  

Division   Paul Williams  pcwilliams2@ncdot.gov  

Division   Randy Midgett  rmidgett@ncdot.gov  

Division   Chris Rivenbark  ext‐mcrivenbark@ncdot.gov 

Project Management  Jennifer Evans  jenniferevans@ncdot.gov  

Project Management  David Webb  dswebb1@ncdot.gov  

Project Management  John Conforti  jgconforti@ncdot.gov  

Project Management  Olivia Pilkington  olpilkington@ncdot.gov  

Structures  David Stutts  dstutts@ncdot.gov  

Roadside Environmental  David Harris  davidharris@ncdot.gov 

Roadside Environmental  Mark Staley  mstaley@ncdot.gov  

Environmental Policy  John Jamison  johnjamison@ncdot.gov  

Environmental Policy  Mike Sanderson  jmsanderson@ncdot.gov 

Environmental Analysis (Cultural Resources)  Matt Wilkerson  mtwilkerson@ncdot.gov  

Environmental Analysis (Cultural Resources)  Mary Pope Furr 
 

Environmental Analysis (Cultural Resources)  Shelby Reap 
 

Environmental Policy Unit (EPU)  Colin Mellor  cmellor@ncdot.gov  

Environmental Policy Unit (EPU)  Hannah Headrick  hsheadrick@ncdot.gov 

Environmental Analysis (ECAP)  Jason Dilday  jldilday1@ncdot.gov  

Environmental Analysis  Wes Cartner  wcartner@ncdot.gov 

Environmental Analysis  Marissa Cox  mrcox@ncdot.gov 

Environmental Analysis  Tyler Stanton  tstanton@ncdot.gov 

Environmental Analysis  Wesley Cartner  wcartner@ncdot.gov 

Roadway  Doug Kretchman  dwkretchman@ncdot.gov 

Roadway  Ronald Cribbs  rlcribbs@ncdot.gov 

Hydraulics  Matt Lauffer  mslauffer@ncdot.gov 

Hydraulics  Andy Mcdaniel  ahmcdaniel@ncdot.gov 

Hydraulics  Brian Lipscomb  blipscomb@ncdot.gov 

Hydraulics  Matt York  mjyork@ncdot.gov  

Geotech  Tom Santee  tgsantee@ncdot.gov  

Geotech  Dean Argenbright  dargenbright@ncdot.gov 

Utilities  Bo Hemphill  bohemphill@ncdot.gov  

Utilities  Larry James  lmjames@ncdot.gov  

Utilities  Tanga Sampson  tnsampson@ncdot.gov  

     

     

     



 
 

Consultant Team     

Three Oaks  Craig Young  craig.young@threeoaksengineering.com 

Three Oaks  James Mason  james.mason@threeoaksengineering.com 

Three Oaks  Joanna Salvucci  joanna.salvucci@threeoaksengineering.com 

Three Oaks  Jason Patskoski  jason.patskoski@threeoaksengineering.com  

Summit Engineering   Patrick Hartnett  patrick.hartnett@summitde.com 

Summit Engineering   Faith Jahnke  faith.jahnke@summitde.com 

Summit Engineering   Brandon Johnson  brandon.johnson@summitde.com 

Summit Engineering   Neil Dean  neil.dean@summitde.com  

Moffatt & Nichol  Jeff Sheldon  JShelden@moffattnichol.com  

WSP  Christopher Lee  christopher.lee3@wsp.com  

WSP  Michael Lear  michael.lear@wsp.com  

WSP  Brian Pease  brian.r.pease@wsp.com  

WSP  Chienting Tang  chienting.tang@wsp.com  

WSP  Bon Lien  bon.lien@wsp.com  

Modjeski  Jason Doughty  jrdoughty@modjeski.com  

Modjeski  Bryan Loflin  BJLoflin@modjeski.com  

Wetherill Engineering  Kevin Alford  kalford@wetherilleng.com  

RK&K  Kathy Herring  kherring@rkk.com  
     

 
OBJECTIVE OF MEETING: 
Allow Merger Team to review Permit Drawings and provide feedback prior to submitting 
application for permit(s). 

 
AGENDA 

1. Introduction of Project 
2. Review Stormwater Management Plan 
3. Review sites and associated impacts 
4. Review Impact Summary Table 
5. Individual Merger Team members input 

 Federal Highway Administration 

 US Army Corps of Engineers 

 NC Department of Environmental Quality – Division of Water Resources 

 North Carolina Department of Transportation 

 US Environmental Protection Agency 

 US Fish & Wildlife Service 

 US Coast Guard 

 NC Wildlife Resources Commission 

 NC Department of Environmental Quality – Division of Coastal Management 

 NC Department of Environmental Quality – Marine Fisheries 

 NC State Historic Preservation Office 

 Alligator River National Wildlife Refuge 

 Albemarle Rural Planning Organization 
6. Recap Action Items 

 


